

Ref No. 200524 01/RECOVERY/KOL II/E AUCTION/2024-25 DATE: 15.04.2024 To.

M/S Bholanath Sarkar

Prop: Bholanath Sarkar,

Bhatjangla, Palpara, Krishnanagar, PS Kotwali,

Dist Nadia, West Bengal: 741102

Bholanath Sarkar

S/O Lt. Nilmadhab Sarkar, Bhatjangla, Palpara, Krishnanagar, PS Kotwali, Dist Nadia, West

Bengal: 741102

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Notice Under Section 13(4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement and Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, **krishnanagar Branch (3324)** have taken the possession of the assets in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets on 20th May, 2024 with a reserved price of **Rs.31.25 lakh (Property in name of Bholanath Sarkar)** There is without prejudice to any other rights available to the bank under the subject Act/ or any other law in force.

Yours Faithfuly

Authorized Officer

Canara Bank

RECOVERY SECTION

651, Anandpur, East Kolkata Township Mob: 8334991353/8334999104

Kolkata - 700107

Email: recoveryrokol2@canarabank.com

www.canarabank.com

Mob: 8334991353/8334999104